impugned judgment dated 19.11.2019, the same is liable to be set 

aside.  

3.  At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent seeks 

adjournment.  

4.  As such, renotify on 04.12.2025 at 02:30 P.M., however, 

subject to the tenant/ respondent depositing a sum of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty- Five Thousand Only) to be deposited with the Delhi 

High Court Staff Welfare Fund [A/C 15530110074442; IFSC 

UCBA0001553] within a period of two weeks.  

5.  Also, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the 

tenant/ respondent and as a matter of abundant caution, learned